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NO 

No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/98- 80 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the schools as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect: 
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7 
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14 
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ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054. 

21 

E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com (Phone No: 01123973681) 

APPLICATION 
ID 

Sub:- RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS:TGT MATHS 

2013359182 

2014031671 

2014113687 

2014072365 

2017038886 

2017069232 

2017086561 

2020063547 

2020053232 

2020008939 

2020016457 

2020025297 

2020063023 

2020017950 

2020004346 

2020033644 

20142008908 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

2020010983 

2020054331 

20 2020003084 

22 2020037729 

TEACHER 
NAME 

NEHA GUPTA 

RENU 

LALITA TYAGI 

SEEMA 
SHARMA 

KAVITA DEVI 

MANISHA 
GUPTA 

MAMTA RANI 

AARTI 

RITU 

YOGESH 
CHOUDHARY 

PUSHPA 

SUKRITI 
GUPTA 

REENADEVI 

NIDHI 

ALOK 
SHARMA 

NIDHI 

AMARJEET 
KAUR 

NEETU RANI 

NIKITA 
TOMAR 
AKSHAY 

PARASHAR 
2020066361 KAMAL KISHOR 

ORDER 

SHARMA 

PRAGYA 
YADAV 

TGT (MATHS) 
POST 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

WORKING 
DAY 

1899 

1858 

1831 

1636 

807 

732 

724 

324 

322 

293 

290 

286 

268 

263 

229 

220 

181 

179 

178 

161 

157 

90 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID 

1207041 

1309138 

1411019 

1617003 

1923068 

1618017 

1618072 

1618281 

1310408 

1720024 

1412259 

1309254 

1925194 

1310399 

1411019 

1310045 

1515022 

1923055 

1515030 

1309001 

Dated: 08os2023 

1515007 

1822057 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 
NAME 

ROOP NAGAR, NO.3 
GGSSS 

NIRANKARI COLONY 
SANT NIRANKARI BOYS 

SR. SEC. SCHOOL 
BHARAT NAGAR 

GBSSS 
PASCHIM VIHAR, A 

2-SV(CO-ED) 
SAKET, BLOCK G 

GBSSS 

JANAKPURI -SKV 
NO.1,C-BLOCK 

MOHAN GARDEN 
GBSSS NO.1 

HASTSAL, JANTA 
FLATS- SBV 

NARELA SECTOR B 
4, SV-1310408 

VASANT VIHAR, Sv 

NITHARI VILLAGE 
GBSSS 

JAHANGIRPURI, 
BLOCKA, NO.2 -

SKV 
LAJPAT NAGAR-S. R. 

S. D. SR. SEC. 
SCHOOL 
HOLAMBI 

KALAN,METRO 
VIHAR,A-BLK G(CO 

ED)SSS 
BHARAT NAGAR 

GBSSS 
SAMAIPUR-GGSSS 

RAJOURI GARDEN 
MAIN-SKV 

PUSHP VIHAR, 
M.B.ROAD-GGSSS 

RAGHUBIR NAGAR, 
J.J. COLONY-GGSSS 
C.C. COLONY-SBV 

MADIPUR, NO.1-SBV 

NAJAFGARH, NO.3 
GBSSS 



23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

2020032597 

2020049420 

2020053473 

2020055923 

2020008495 

2020029555 

2020062808 

2020047072 

2020019333 

2020048599 

2020006934 

2020040344 

MOHIT GOYAL 

MAMTA 

AJIT SINGH 
MEENA 

POOJA RANI 

SEEMA 

VISHNU DUTT 
SHARMA 

UMASHANKAR 
TIWARI 

ANUPRIYA 

ABHILASHA 

POOJA GULIA 

NITESH 
KUMAR 
DEEPTI 

SHARMA 

TGT 
MATH 

7. Guard File FE-V Branch 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATH 
TGT 

MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

TGT 
MATHS 

1106011 

No.DE. 18.2(8 1)/E-V/2022/9S= N0| 

2128093 

1925402 

1001110 

1821282 

1924004 

5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order. 

1924014 

1516021 

2128093 

1924025 

1309124 

1923023 

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority. 

NEW SEEMAPURI 

2. PS to Director (Education), Dte, of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated 

School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be 

presuned that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his ID shall be BLOCKED 

till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-allocation will 

be done till the stipulated time. 

3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

CHITRA GUPTA 
ROAD-RAMJAS NO. 
4 SR. SEC. SCHOØL 
MOLAR BAND, NO.2 

SBV 

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the 

reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also 

possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before 

allowing joining of their duties in the Schoo1. 

RAJGARH COLONY 

GBSSS 

SBV 
DWARKA SCHOOL 

OF EXCELLENCE, 
SECTOR-22 

JANGPURA-GBSSS 

DEFENCE COLONY, 
VARUN MARG 

GBSSS 
RANJIT NAGAR-SKV 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following: 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 

CHITRA GUPTA 
ROAD-RAMJAS NO. 
4 SR. SEC. SCHOOL 

DEFENCE COLONY, 
BLOCK A- SN SKV 
SHALIMAR BAGH, 
BLOCK BT-RPVV 

SARVODAYA KANYA 
VIDYALAYA, DERA 

VILLAGE, DELHI 

(KINSHæK SRIVASTAV) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATIN 
Dated: &losl2023 

4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria 

of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing 

joining in the School 

6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order 

on the official website on this department. 

(KINSHUK SRIVASTAV) 
SECTION OFFICER (E-V) 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
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