DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com (Phone No: 01123973681)

No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/795- 801

Dated: 08/05/2023

ORDER

Sub:- RE-ALLOCATION OF RELIEVED GUEST TEACHERS:TGT MATHS

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the schools as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect:-

TGT (MATHS)

SL NO	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	POST	WORKING DAY	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2013359182	NEHA GUPTA	TGT MATHS	1899	1207041	ROOP NAGAR, NO.3-
2	2014031671	RENU	TGT MATHS	1858	1309138	GGSSS NIRANKARI COLONY- SANT NIRANKARI BOYS SR. SEC. SCHOOL
3	2014113687	LALITA TYAGI	TGT MATHS	1831	1411019	BHARAT NAGAR- GBSSS
4	2014072365	SEEMA SHARMA	TGT MATHS	1636	1617003	PASCHIM VIHAR, A 2-SV(CO-ED)
5	2017038886	KAVITA DEVI	TGT MATHS	807	1923068	SAKET, BLOCK G- GBSSS
6	2017069232	MANISHA GUPTA	TGT MATHS	732	1618017	JANAKPURI -SKV NO.1,C-BLOCK
7	2017086561	MAMTA RANI	TGT MATHS	724	1618072	MOHAN GARDEN- GBSSS NO.1
8	2020063547	AARTI	TGT MATHS	324	1618281	HASTSAL, JANTA FLATS- SBV
9	2020053232	RITU	TGT MATHS	322	1310408	NARELA SECTOR B- 4, SV-1310408
10	2020008939	YOGESH CHOUDHARY	TGT MATHS	293	1720024	VASANT VIHAR, SV
11	2020016457	PUSHPA	TGT MATHS	290	1412259	NITHARI VILLAGE- GBSSS
12	2020025297	SUKRITI GUPTA	TGT MATHS	286	1309254	JAHANGIRPURI, BLOCK A, NO.2 - SKV
13	2020063023	REENADEVI	TGT MATHS	268	1925194	LAJPAT NAGAR-S. R. S. D. SR. SEC. SCHOOL
14	2020017950	NIDHI	TGT MATHS	263	1310399	HOLAMBI KALAN,METRO VIHAR,A-BLK G(CO- ED)SSS
15	2020004346	ALOK SHARMA	TGT MATHS	229	1411019	BHARAT NAGAR- GBSSS
16	2020033644	NIDHI	TGT MATHS	220	1310045	SAMAIPUR-GGSSS
17	20142008908	AMARJEET KAUR	TGT MATHS	181	1515022	RAJOURI GARDEN MAIN-SKV
18	2020010983	NEETU RANI	TGT MATHS	179	1923055	PUSHP VIHAR, M.B.ROAD-GGSSS
19	2020054331	NIKITA TOMAR	TGT MATHS	178	1515030	RAGHUBIR NAGAR, J.J. COLONY-GGSS
20	2020003084	AKSHAY PARASHAR	TGT MATHS	161	1309001	C.C. COLONY-SBV
21	2020066361	KAMAL KISHOR SHARMA	TGT MATHS	157	1515007	MADIPUR, NO.1-SB
22	2020037729	PRAGYA YADAV	TGT MATHS	90	1822057	NAJAFGARH, NO.3 GBSSS

23	2020032597	MOHIT GOYAL	TGT MATHS	0	1106011	NEW SEEMAPURI- GBSSS
24	2020049420	MAMTA	TGT MATHS	Ó	2128093	CHITRA GUPTA ROAD-RAMJAS NO. 4 SR. SEC. SCHOOL
25	2020053473	AJIT SINGH MEENA	TGT MATHS	0	1925402	MOLAR BAND, NO.2- SBV
26	2020055923	POOJA RANI	TGT MATHS	0	1001110	RAJGARH COLONY- SBV
27	2020008495	SEEMA	TGT MATHS	0	1821282	DWARKA SCHOOL OF EXCELLENCE, SECTOR-22
28	2020029555	VISHNU DUTT SHARMA	TGT MATHS	0	1924004	JANGPURA-GBSSS
29	2020062808	UMASHANKAR TIWARI	TGT MATHS	0	1924014	DEFENCE COLONY, VARUN MARG- GBSSS
30	2020047072	ANUPRIYA	TGT MATHS	0	1516021	RANJIT NAGAR-SKV
31	2020019333	ABHILASHA	TGT MATHS	0	2128093	CHITRA GUPTA ROAD-RAMJAS NO. 4 SR. SEC. SCHOOL
32	2020048599	POOJA GULIA	TGT MATHS	0	1924025	DEFENCE COLONY, BLOCK A- SN SKV
33	2020006934	NITESH KUMAR	TGT MATHS	0	1309124	SHALIMAR BAGH, BLOCK BT-RPVV
34	2020040344	DEEPTI SHARMA	TGT MATHS	0	1923023	SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, DERA VILLAGE, DELHI

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duties and her/his ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no re-allocation will be done till the stipulated time.

Further, all concerned HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issues with prior approval of Competent Authority.

(KINSHŮK SRIVASTAV) SECTION OFFICER (E-V) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Dated: 08 05 2023

No.DE.18.2(81)/E-V/2022/7-95-801

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action the following:-

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.

2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi. 3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD, Old Sectt., Delhi.

4. All HOS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD, with the direction to verify the eligibility criteria of allocated Guest Teacher according to the relevant notified RRs, before allowing

joining in the School

5. All Guest Teachers concerned for strict compliance of this order.

6. Programmer (MIS), Directorate of Education with the request to upload this order on the official website on this department.

7. Guard File E-V Branch

(KINSHUK SRIVASTAV) SECTION OFFICER (E-V) DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION